B
BEH
MES

il + & (2015-2016) FA
FTAERURERMET AR B

ZE-XNENAFTZE(EHA)
THNFZ+5
BEPE BB

£1H

WA RRER R T RALG - HRAEL - HHEL - HFRMEF - EE2MLE
BEZ &t~ BEMkE - TRBELE - FERLE - BAS LT FEMRL

=3

FIR ¢ AR
R RERLE TR KEFALE AT RAE S HAkELE

F) BERBRHTFR

1.

2.

— 3R bR gHAdk -

BREHMERESRBITHER
A& 4Bk * Financial Report 2015/16 Period from 26/9/2015 to

22/06/2016 -

FHEEAEMRETHA

BB E TR

RERE

REFHINERRE

E#HAWYIBA8ALKER

BRHERERBRAT WY » FHEAER -
REHFAFLEL -
A CHEERARREMAGETRBELEMH -

Z) HHRRHEE

1. 6 25 8 v N2HREBE (I FE%)

PE AR A NEAS A B LA A
BT 3 RPIHIE 2 & -

2. TRT7T~88F—3xmA

FECCHEEWIESE NP —SMaREEMg T —4 -

TATH  EF-HE84t - &5t 8254+ EfBAL
TH-EEABL L~ FENEE S T ERLLE

TA8HB I E£&£HMLt

3. TETEBEBESEE

BFR] D B QBFE P4 12 8%
EAmdt s BRNkL




.ﬁ@ﬁm=%LAﬁ+%

%£2H

. THREYEZRELE
- FE#MALE BERLL - FERLL EERMLE

. 2016-2017 #R&K E

- RERIWAELE - EAERAL

. 2016-2017 %%i@ﬁwﬁ'a
nE & a
- HBE12A17R188
- HEE D RS EEY
- AHHB0A
- e WIERRT 0 BB A 12 B 18 ABATEIEIRIT 0 HuIE R dm B BAE O
- EAeh LRk

—Cl—-l\bfp

L4t
o 100045 0 BT B REE o
.2 E-class £& App
- BBFRAEFEG HBFEALHIOAL -
- ERE-class R&k App L EEAEIRE S - BTN L PO R AL R BR B
1.3 BALFE

- BBECEHERRLABREY -

- BEMMEEZR O BERBMA R RITES -
7.4 FZHETAFRE

- B# 200649810 8(EHN)
70 FHUEERELWA I ERFoEAFRERG RS BEENB H 2T
BIET RERE - B EHEN AR -

EN X S \NQ\M\J\W% 84 +)

XEHM ! (B EREE)




Methodist College
Parent-Teacher Association

Financial Report 2015/16
Period from 26/9/2015 to_22/06/2016

Income
Home School Education Project Grant 2015/2016 :
Annual Grant
Subsidy for Home School Co-operation Activities (1)
Subsidy for Home School Co-operation Activities (ii)
Subsidy for Joint School Project

Membership Subscription ($50 x 745 Students x 85%)
Bank Interest

Other Income

Total Income

Expenditure
Home School Education Project Grant 2015/2016 :

Home School Co-operation Activities (i) : PTA Picnic
Home School Co-operation Activities (ii) :

- Seminars and learning classes for parents

Joint School Project

Annual General Meeting
Committee Meetings
Spensor for Founders' Day - Food and Prizes
Sponsor for Graduate Ceremony
Bank Charges
Publications
T B i e TR RiEsaEE T,
PTA Activities
PTA Picnic
Seminars for Parents
Joint School Project
Advertisement
Miscellancous, Stationery / Souvenirs
Total Expenditure
Surplus/{Deficit) for this period

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Cash and Bank Balances
Cash at Bank
Cash in Hand

Accounts Receivable - Methodist College
Accounts Receivable - Other
Prepayment

Accounts Payables

RESERVE FUND
“Accumulated Fund :
Balance b/f from previous year
Add ; Surplus/(Deficit) for this period

Maintenance Grant for Needy Students ;
Balance b/f from previous year
Add : Income from Member Fees (350 x 745 Students x 15%)
Less : Expense for Needy Students

Fund Raising for MC Golden Jubilee Anniversary
Net Profit for food sold on Open Day Dec 6, 2008
Fund Raising for MC
Net Profit for food sold on Founders' Day
Reserve for Sponsorship of Computers

Balance c¢/f to next period

Actual

HKS

5,129.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
8,000.00

23,129.00
31,662.50
0.60

34,792.10

5,000.00

5,000.00
8,000.00

18.000.00
765.00
2,800.00
2,588.00

10,645.00
1.40

2,611.90

37.411.30

17,380.80

54,792.10

104,038.75
4,559.20

108,597.05

61,05%.00
2,900.00

(535.70)

172,021.25

80,731.25
17,380.80

08,112.05

63,428 .90
5,587.50

Ms. Tsang Lai Nga Ms. Li Lun Mei
Hoa. Auditor Hon. Treasurer

69,016.40

1,552.50

172,021.25

Ms. Siu Hang Lam Yvonne
Hon. Treasurer




